

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1046218

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: +	Feet from Cast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name [.]	Lease Name: Well #·
Wellsite Geologist	Field Name:
Purchasor:	Producing Formation:
	Flouding Formation.
	Elevation: Ground: Keily Busning:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Iotal Depth: Plug Back Iotal Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feel
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Blan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Oblasida asstante sono Eluidualumas bbla
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbis
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	
ENHR Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Side Two	
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		og Formation	n (Top), Depth and	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Nam	ie		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted B (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING		ew Used	ion ata		
		Report all strings ser					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated			ļ	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Product	ion, SWD or ENH	۶.	Producing N	1ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITIO	N OF C	BAS:			METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION INTER	RVAL:
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit /	Comp. ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Subi	mit ACC)-18.)		Other (Specify)						

	DRILL STEM TES	TREP	ORT		
NILUDITE	Woolsey Operating Co.LLC		Mott A	\#1	
ESTING , INC	125 N.Market ,Ste.1000	34-34s-11w Barber Ks			
	Wichita Ks.67202		Job Ticł	ket: 039233	DST#:1
	ATTN: Scott Alberg		Test Sta	art: 2010.07.09 @	03:29:36
GENERAL INFORMATION:	ł				
Formation:Miss.Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:05:23:06Time Test Ended:12:12:06	ft (KB)		Test Ty Tester: Unit No:	pe: Conventiona Gary Pevote 39	Il Bottom Hole eaux
Interval: 4604.00 ft (KB) To 4	740.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Referer	nce Elevations:	1367.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4740.00 ft (KB) (⁻	VD) le Condition: Eair			KB to GB/CE	1357.00 ft (CF)
					10.00 11
Serial #: 8167 Inside Press@RunDepth: 114.33 psig Start Date: 2010.07.09 Start Time: 03:29:41	 4605.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: 	2010.07.09 12:12:06	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm Time Off Btm	2010.07.09 n: 2010.07.09	8000.00 psig 2010.07.09 @ 05:21:51 @ 09:52:21
TEST COMMENT: IF:Strong blow . ISI:No blow . FF:Strong blow FSI:Weak blow	B.O.B. in 7 mins. . B.O.B. in 6 - 10 secs. 1/4". Dead in 30 mins.				
Pressure vs.	Time		PRES	SSURE SUMM	ARY
	inal hydrox tatic 125	Time (Min.)	Pressure T (psig) (d	emp Annotatio eg F)	on
		0	2245.87 1	16.06 Initial Hydro 15.56 Open To F	o-static low (1)
		32	73.63 1	17.14 Shut-In(1)	
		91	1280.17 1	19.21 End Shut-li	n(1)
	100 ge	92 150	104.09 1	18.90 Open To F 20.85 Shut-In(2)	low (2)
		269	1196.41 1	22.38 End Shut-li	n(2)
		271	2201.64 1	24.19 Final Hydro	o-static
0 上 / , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	94M 12PM				
Recoverv			↓↓	Gas Rates	
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (inches) Pressu	rre (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 SOCM 3%o 97%m	0.30		Į	Į	I
165.00 Mud w/few o specs	1.25				
0.00 1070 ft.of GIP	0.00				

an.		DRI	LL STEM TEST REPORT	Г	I	FLUID SUMMARY
TESTING, INC		Wools	ey Operating Co.LLC	Mott A#1		
		125 N.	Market ,Ste.1000	34-34s-11w Barber Ks		
		Wichita	a Ks.67202	Job Ticket: 0	39233	DST#: 1
		ATTN:	Scott Alberg	Test Start: 2	010.07.09 @ 03	3:29:36
Mud and C	Cushion Information					
Mud Type:	Gel Chem		Cushion Type:	4	Oil API:	deg API
Viscosity:	9.00 lb/gai 57.00 sec/at		Cushion Length: Cushion Volume:	tt bbl	vvater Salinity:	4000 ppm
Water Loss:	11.19 in ³		Gas Cushion Type:			
Resistivity:	0.00 ohm.m		Gas Cushion Pressure:	psig		
Salinity:	4000.00 ppm					
			Recovery Table			
	Len	igth t	Description	Volume bbl		
		60.00	SOCM 3%o 97%m	0.295		
		165.00	Mud w/few o specs	1.249		
		0.00	1070 ft.of GIP	0.000	l	
	Total Length:	225	5.00 ft Total Volume: 1.544 bbl			
	Num Fluid San	nples: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #:	none	
	Laboratory Na Recovery Cor	ame: nments: I(Laboratory Location: CM 5 - 6#/bbl			



Woolsey Operating Co.LLC



Printed: 2010.07.09 @ 14:32:52 Page 3

Ref. No: 039233

Trilobite Testing, Inc

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043119 Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT: MIG 0 9.2000 SERVICE POINT: Medicine Kodgerks
DATE 7-2-2010 SEC TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
$\frac{M_{\text{ATE}}}{M_{\text{CT}}} = \frac{M_{\text{CT}}}{M_{\text{CT}}} = \frac{M_{\text{CT}}}{M_{T}} = \frac{M_{\text{CT}}}{M_{T}} = \frac{M_{\text{CT}}}{M_{T}} = \frac{M_{\text{CT}}}{M_{T}} = \frac{M_{T}}}{M_{T}} = \frac{M_{T}}}{M_{T}} = \frac{M_{T}}}{M_{T}} = $	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	PI ST Vis Elista
1 (He III) IO Kalle Slak	$\underline{-}\underline{N}\underline{C}, \underline{S}\underline{E}, \underline{7}\underline{G}$
$\frac{\text{CONTRACTOR } \mathcal{V}_{CL} / \stackrel{\text{def}}{=} 3}{\text{TYPE OF IOB } \leq c : D \leq c \leq T$	OWNER WOOLSey
HOLE SIZE 12/4 T.D. 22557	CEMENT
CASING SIZE /0-3/4 DEPTH 222 F7	AMOUNT ORDERED <u>2405x C/GSSA+</u>
DRILL PIPE 41/2 DEPTH 225FT	TOP OUT W.Th 7552 60:40:32-2
TOOL DEPTH	CONVOL 2850 0 5 45 11 1102 25
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 20FT	$\begin{array}{c} \text{COMMON} \underline{\ } \underline$
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20F7	GEL <u>(05x</u> @ 20.80 124.80
DISPLACEMENT FELCER LARD 10	$\begin{array}{c} \text{CHLORIDE} \underline{10} \leq \chi \\ \text{ASC} \end{array} = \begin{array}{c} \underline{58.20} \\ \underline{58.20} \end{array}$
EOUIPMENT	@
	@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Dawid west	@
# <u>Con/265HELPER Matt 1</u>	@
#356-251 DRIVER ROA G: ETT TO	@
BULK TRUCK WELL FILL	@
Regulatory Correspondence	
REMARKS: / Meters Operation	TOTAL 6673.05
Pipe on Bottom Workd Not	SERVICE
Displace with 20BBIS shot	DEPTH OF JOB 222 FT
in cement did Not cipe	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE /0/8.00
CC+29602/ Wash UD Rig POW	$\underset{\text{MILEAGE}}{\overset{\text{e}}{\underset{\text{mileage}}{\text{mileage}}} = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ & \\ \end{array} \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ \\ = \underbrace{ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \\$
	MANIFOLD @
	@
CHARGE TO: Wookser OPERaTing	
STREET	TOTAL //44.00
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	1-Baske7 @ 266.00 266.00
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	@
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL _260.00
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If Any)
	TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME $V_{I} = 0$	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE X MATTY	
Thank you's	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043122

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	J.# 20-5975804 (А	NG 09.20% RV	ICE POINT: Medici	ne hodge 15,
DATE 7-12-206 34 345 RANGE C/	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
A TT WITH # A ##/ LOCATION 281-L	R-TTI- C		COUNTY	STATE
	Ival//e 5		Darber	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]	
ONTRACTOR 1/a1 # 3	OWNER 6	oolscy	·	<u> </u>
YPE OF JOB PROduction				
ASING SIZE 11/2 DEPTH 5/5/4	CEMENT A MOUNT OPI	DEPED 176	GY HIMO	1. C.D.C.
UBING SIZE DEPTH	In the Selt	A#Kol-Scal	<u>20/ 17707</u> 2% F/-//,	~ 1/1 # Fla-50
RILL PIPE 41/2 DEPTH 5346	855x 60	140:4% 9	/4#F/	-5 cal
OOL DEPTH	Ben KCI		- -	
RES. MAX /OOPST MINIMUM	COMMON	<u>5158</u>	@ 15.45	787,95
$\frac{12AS}{FMENT} = \frac{SHOE}{JOINT} \frac{42.52}{7}$	POZMIX <u> </u>	<u>5458</u> 2 52	<u>@ විථා</u>	272.00
ERFS.	CHLORIDE		_@ 	62.40
DISPLACEMENT Kol Water 79 BBB,	ASC		_@	
EQUIPMENT	Class H	1755x	@ 16.75	2931.25
	GYP-Seel	<u>17.5x</u>	@ 29.20	496.40
UMPTRUCK CEMENTER Dowid W.	Sall 1	<u>q</u>	<u>@ 12:00</u>	228.00
360-265 HELPER Matt T.	FI-llas -	<u> 131</u> #	@ <u>'87</u> @ / 3. 45	1748.84
BULK TRUCK	Flo-seal	44#	@ <u>2.50</u>	110.20
	a Kel	8 gal	@ 31,25	250.00
	<u> </u>		@	
Regulatory Correspondenc		260 SX	@ <u>%;40</u>	674.00
PEON BOTTOM BREak CIPE Plug Rat + Mouse W: Th 35.54 60:40:486901		SERVIO	CE	
14# To-scal PUMP505x 60:40:49el	DEPTH OF JOI	B_5154_F	T	
HING AR MOG CHIT ATTALENT POR ELILON V.#	PUMP TRUCK	CHARGE	27	95.00
To-seal Shot Down Releaserly which Bomp	MILEAGE	AGE	@	1050
Line Disquee with 2% Kelwates slow Bate	MANIFOLD	<u> </u>	@	100100
rump Plug Floot Did Hold Wash up Rig Down.			@	
			@	<u></u>
CHARGE TO: WOOKSey	· · ·			
TREET	· · · ·	:	TOTAL	2400,00
STATEZIP	P	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	Τ
	I-AFG F	out Shar	@ 205,82	205.82
	1-latch E	wwnPlue	@ <u>163,00</u>	(63.00
Fo Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	11-Turbo	lizers, U	@ 40.60	446.60
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	24-3CSal	Cher	<u>@ 23.94</u>	574.56
nd furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or		· · · · · ·	@	
ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		•	-	1
one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	• . •		IUIAL	1,587.74
UNITACTOR. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (H	(Anv)	<u>;</u> ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	1. s
RINTED NAME MIRE THARP	DISCOUNT		IE DA II	
				JUN OU DAI S
IGNATURE X MAD JAG		·	- -	



Well Name:	Mott A #1	
Location:	S/2 NW NW NW	
License Number:	API 15-007-23561-00-00 Region: Barber Co., Ks	
Spud Date:	July 1, 2010 Drilling Completed: July 12, 2010	
Surface Coordinates:	400' FNL & 330' FWL Section 34-TWP 34 S - RGN 11 W Wildcat	
Bottom Hole Coordinates:	Vertical Hole	
Ground Elevation (ft):	1357 K.B. Elevation (ft): 1367	
Logged Interval (ft):	3600 To: 5346 Total Depth (ft): 5346	
Formation:	McLish Sand	
Type of Drilling Fluid:	Chemical, displaced at 3400' Printed by WellSight Log Viewer from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSig	ght.cor

OPERATOR

Company: WOOLSEY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC Address: 125 N. MARKET STE 1000 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1729

GEOLOGIST

Name: W. SCOTT ALBERG Company: ALBERG PETROLEUM, LLC Address: 609 MEADOWLARK LANE PRATT, KANSAS 67124

FORMATION TOPS

LOG TOPS

HUSHPUCKNEY SHALE	4434 (-3067)
B/KC	4484(-3117)
PAWNEE	4585 (-3218)
CHEROKEE GROUP	4633(-3266)
MISSISSIPPIAN	4698(-3331)
COWLEY C2A	4710(-3343)
COMPTON LIMESTONE	4953(-3586)
KINDERHOOK SHALE	4962(-3595)
MAQUOKETA	5014(-3647)
VIOLA	5056(-3689)
SIMPSON GROUP	5147(-3780)
SIMPSON WILCOX	5162(-3795)
MCLISH SHALE	5226(-3859)
MCLISH SANDSTONE	5310(-3943)

Comments

Surface Casing: Ran 5 joints 10 3/4" x24# LS new, set at 220', tally 212' with 125 sxs on bottom, 1" with 115 sxs at 90', cement up but fell, 75 sxs to surface in cellar. Cement was Class A, 2% gel, 3% cc. Production Casing: Set 4 1/2" x 10.5# Deviation Surveys: 1 @ 220', 3/4 @ 4740', 1 @ 5346' Pipe Strap: Strap 4528.48, Board 4527.23, Strap 1.18' long Contractor Bit Record: #1 14 3/4" FRD RR in at 0', out at 220', 2 hrs #2 7 7/8" PDC, in at 220, out 4500', 53 1/4 hrs #3 7 7/8" JZ, RR, in at 4500', out at 5246', 50 1/2 hrs

Gas Detector: Woolsey Operating Company, Gas Trailer #1 Mud System: Mud Co, Brad Bortz, engineer DSTs: Trilobite Testing, Inc; Gary Pevoteaux, Tester OH Logs: Superior Services, Dual Induction w/ SP, CNL-CDL w PE, GR, Caliper, Sonic.

DSTs

DST #1 Mississippian, 4604' to 4740', 30"-60'-60"-120", SB BOB in 7 Minutes, Recovered 1070' GIP, 165' Mud w/ few oil specks, 60' SOCM (3% oil, 97% mud). IHP 2246, FHP 2202, IFP 38-74, FFP 104-114, FSIP 1196, BHT 122 degrees.

VAL Drilling Rig #3 Crews: Greg Davidison -Pusher Josh Holloway -Driller Mike Cavender - Driller Daniel Olson - Driller **Rig & Crews**

















Shale, grey, dark grey













October 29, 2010

DEAN PATTISSON Woolsey Operating Company, LLC 125 N MARKET STE 1000 WICHITA, KS 67202-1729

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23561-00-00 MOTT A 1 NW/4 Sec.34-34S-11W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, DEAN PATTISSON